KEARNICZDHAZTZR BEHRACBDTRICEBELTLSEE W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

KyOSHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
HHL/ BUREREAE

- 4
KYOSHC

Motorsl)orts

V--LIN= rA—1I=vio 2

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled .12 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car Series PureTen GP

B & INDEX
@R 2D HDIEREIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS -+ ---mmmmmmmmm oo 2~5
@Y hDHICZE B X3 / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION  ----n=-mmsmmm oo 6~7
@ 7 ORD#( / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION - --=-nmmm e 7
@I THIMFER / BEFORE YOU BEGIN  -----nmmm oo 8~9
Q07> —{17Z/IN—YEER /| ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS  ------------------mmoee 10~ 11
@ZRIEDHAIL T / ASSEMBLY - soolsooooooo oo 12~39
@ MR / EXPLODED VIEW == -- e 40 ~ 41
Q@ARTIN=Y « AT 3> IN—Y Y X / SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS ------------mssmmmommmoomoo e 42 ~ 46
( v | == )
N,

N BEDHDEEEE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
C DERIFHERIIIME TR B D TEA! This radio control model is not a toy.
Q@ZNERIIEWVEHREZRIET D LSICHTShTWET, @|t's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an

HIATIEFEBhAAIR. BREHZR<HA>TWBARRTZ RN R E experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
"i‘HﬁE%k‘.ﬁl‘ZT’C <EELW, o B @Keep out of the reach of children!
.'J\é b}ﬁl!.ﬁ'\;b\béd?‘& I TIERBMREOFH & ENBVWAT @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
BIBTBSTL 7_’ cS Lo _ _ responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
@FH U TEULOBAIE. F—DEHRZEZTREZHERLTH S, ° - ) .
EEED o> THEELHLES L, Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
@I Tl d., FBEENAVNOTHLESNZESICKYICEELT @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
<EEEW,
\059“: YRBRICMAUVTRZICEULAEL & 56 )
HBREUROTS, FEEAFERBT BBANHO &I, “SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 33211

© Copyright 2018 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2§ B sn & #5 5Y
33211-T01



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDIHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORERE LS. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ COBEMIE. FRWGEREMER T, MATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COBERERELEcHIC. ETAOHEILTY. ETERDOAVYTFYA AT avORBLBREEZEEIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@I AVEZEBBPABROEMIE. LA ZRD ERELERDTN. REPR (BRR) RNOTEMENSHD XT,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<EE>

— < Caution > N
COEmiE TERERITHRRARCH—) EB->TVWET, HUTRVETIKRHIEERELZVHEE UE IO T, MR,
ETROBRBICEWTRHEL,IMET, T, BRIZIIVIY (BIF) IKE>TRAEAE—RHBHET, ETRLT
HBHORCH—F Y FTITS3&LS3ICLTLESE W,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the engine (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

COBREREICEURS cDICTREDEEEZ. BIHBFHLILI,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs
BE CORAZFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBGREDRLET SAREMENHZEHRERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4 N\
z ®
A )
= i y
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICHE B> Tt IR - MR IEHERTIC LR W TS W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART RS X zRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
fEE W, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

N



Rk
PROHIBITED

P NSRRI, ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
oo NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 OREROEBEREN DRV EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L\,
FCICETEFLELVTRERZRARTLLEZ V. REFTHOEXETSE
&, BOBMEPSEROFRERICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSEIRERICKEDET, oo WelbLih, MADEKRICADET,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

w L



r

28 WO T AEOBBBULDIH, RDT EELTHF CLEL,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
t =
> 31
4\ @j PROHIBITED
B AR OBUR WD IER, Handling fuel safely:
1. BUR W&, BTEHNT, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. RIS O— K= 3 EA, 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. AKUTIFHESHITIE D 1 R W 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRATED, BlcANZD L7aL, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5. REE. FrvIEL>NDREHHRED 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FOREIRVWEEEFTICE o Tightly shut the cap!
6. FERABODZEEEF. KRIEIF AN, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
Hik Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [EEE L TWBEDIC, EPYREZANBVTIIEE L, P ETERIG. TYYY, X7 I—EAIRERICE>TVWEDT, 9<IC
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! [FZh5BNTLIZE W,
Right after use, do not touch the engine and muffler! Danger of burning
yourself!
.
( =
é P ZOBPEETSRVERBEEORE LR, WESKHRETZBADBD XY,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
\_
e
ik
PROHIBITED
PHy T =P/~ RIAN—RETEDRDIFWCF+MERLT P 2EY BIBERERNOBRIUCHIERL. FEETo>TRE W,
KRSV, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

N



OFF

®|[M|®

| —

P ETHEY. ETSERVKRDTERRAA Y FEOFFICL, BEIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T RSV, REBPEBOES - RWEN G EERKR
BIBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

-7V TFDEHTT AT 2B/NNH D ET D TEMEIED 2D
LRBWTLIZEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. MTRT s ZEELTLRLE W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TEEDBATOETIE. MEORRICEDXTDOTEPH IS,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E I 3,
SRM s, WRIOZWEZ B,
s KIeE D B .
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.

Hik
PROHIBITED

B> U BRI D3 < TIEETS BRVN TS W,
BEIEDIYNO—-ITETREDRRICED XY,
Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P REOE BZIGAVREEDOSWEFAREFRAMOREIELANVWT
<TEEn,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

B EHRIC, BERDEREAEA TORVWARERL T IEE L,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B IEA 7 3 V) —Y BN DIAHPEEDLGEIR LBWTLIEE W,
WEOREEHZD XTI,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

()N



Fv hOMIcEAZ 2 (1)
2 F ¥ RV 2T — IR EERRAR M

| SRR v

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

27 . FRTESY—R - ZEHRTIX
1 (Z7amR) Szt?k)rt, Y2 7TER /—l Suitable servos & receiver
) ) . ICK-lype N —
Radio transmitter with at least 2 2ch radio set. H5—R B S{Et
channels for 2 servos. Servo Receiver

@ DF v M) N—RIghES LU —MEEBTRE
HAEEHD 2 F v VXV 2 —ROTORDHETT,

@EEHICIERT A v I RATENY RIVEATH
BYVETHNBFHD2A TERABELTLIEEW,

@N\—RRA Y FEMEATZIHEE. TORIC
NBOHAZEZEEICREL TIEEL,

@R A vFH BEC ARV Z— IR THEWHEI
A& BEC ARV 2 —RA Y FHRETT,

@ DFy MIBMEATI BHT 2T —RIFE
RS2 A TEBRUEEL,

e This model requires a 2-channel, 2-servo R/C system
with reverse switch and servo trim functionality.

eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

olf reverse switch on the transmitter is to be used, refer
to the instruction manual included with the R/C model.

@BEC connector switch is required. If your switch is not BEC
connector specification, please change it to BEC connector switch.

oThis kit is a competition-level model. Please install
with suitable high-performance servos.

| FAVANIZ Eevi
2F v rxIb7OR
Wheel-type
2ch radio set.

el

38~41mm

~21mm

W1y F
Switch

(33x84x17mm WURODT %)
(max. dimensions 33x84x17mm)

CERICERTOROA-A-LE-ORE/ Y T - 25T THLET,
Using same brand battery as your R/C system is recommended.
K AL MERTHERLTIREW,
3 Use only: straight pack

IVIVEBLURTT— W12Y52Hh—H WM<75—/IZK—JLR
2 Engine & Muffler IvIv Muffler and Manifold

Engine for .12

Q@ZDF Y MMIUK12V S ATV IVHRETT,
¥SGYv 7~ (N\1Ov v T k) KT,
A4 FFv THHROY AV A2 —%—
GLBAHRI VYV DOHEHTELXT,
@This kit requires a .12 class engine.
*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide

Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

class ca

rs

3 R L arE R E
ltems required for starting the engine.
W AR WIARRY T B7>7c—%—
Glow Fuel Fuel Pump Plug Heater
No.96424 No.36217 . No.36216S
(Z b0 16~20%) 7 1—JVR> 7 500cc T=AZ=F¥—I¥—20 RARI\—=UT—XZ—20
(Nitro 16~20%) Fuel Bottle 500cc Booster Charger 2.0 Spark Booster 2.0
m7>7L>F W A2—52— B R2—2—RN\y7!)—
Plug Wrench Starter Battery
]
No0.80165 No.R246-8452B
HZORLVF A < v A JVINT— 3000
(5.5/7/8/10mm) No.36209 (ZvTIbkENY 7 1) =)
(5.5/7/8/10mm) Multi Starter Box 2.0 (Ni-MH Battery)
Z Dt - X
; ; WYy 2— | N W &HGPY—)ih—8
4 Other required equipments Tire setter REYIAA Y (F Ty bO)
WI7742— BISR7-7 Atk
Air Filter Tape GP touring car sponge tires

(zero offset) for front & rear

(200mm @)
(width 200mm)



v hOftlicZE32%Y (2) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

I TICRERTE
Tools required AT TRORRVICE. +HEBLTEEW,
3= CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
IIE\
FY M MA>TWBIER — kMBI E 7oy —
TOOLS INCLUDED Tools ACCESSORIES
BABLYF B+ RS0~ (N CPEF LS :
(5mm) Phillips screwdriver (sizes: S) Calipers . u S*/D é 7 1 s
Hex wrenche — . crew Lemen :
(5mm) = ) [ =] : :
. SCREW :
" . N — . ‘CEMENT } .
5mm BARBRZA/N\— | ANV . .
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) Scissors E No.96178B :
- F:ex scre\évdnvegs . Oy 7% h(F58E/10cc) :
B+FL>YF (N (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) +  Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc) :
Cross Wrench (small) e ) : :
BSUARYF BA—5—yTT51v— | & :
Needle Nose Pliers Water Pump Pliers ¢ No.36219/36219P :
/‘5 \ s SPHATIYIY—T— :
=370 D ¢+ SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
WU — : — | &= | :
Grease W 1I0mMRY Y ZARZA/)N\—  Bhyd—F+A7 : :
@ Box Wrench Sharp Hobby Knife : <|:|D .
Co—8 T : :
s TAMIAFTET, BE ~15mmOARSBFHTEZTETY, .
. No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly! .
B 5 75 )L #300000, #50000 W= y/C— . : :
Differential Oil #300000, #50000 Wire Cutters R : :
Spanner . .
4.0 55 | 3 .

70/RD#{E PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ ORETOIERICLIEN>TEY MLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

ON
OFF _

BAYTFU—
W2(yF Battery
Switch |:> <):|

ON
OFF
>
o0 | P
7T
e FOFY — Antenna
| PSR W ZEE
Transmitter Receiver
@ B @START
EERICEIEEREEY T B, Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.
KEULZERANYTU—%2D1R <, Connect the charged battery to the receiver.
REROT YT EDIET, Unwind the Receiver antenna.
U LZERRICEY T 5, Set trims of transmitter to center.
REEDR1 Yy FEAND, Switch "ON" the Transmitter.
A =EEoZ1 vy FEANS, A switch "ON" the Receiver.
RAYT4 0TS %, Binding.
B\ RIS UA=ESD LT —REBVT VDR, Check that the servos move in accordance with the control
from transmitter.
@k b Bk OFINISH
O] ZERDOR A v F & B, [9] Switch "OFF" the Receiver.
RERD R Y F &Y 2, Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




I THIMDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

HEIZTORNCTRO I EITERLTLIEE W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

-
I+
-
—
-
+
-
+
[+
=

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

i

Q@ DHAEZR Fid BEEERT B, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
@F v N DABEHEN DD, construction.
KA—ARR. RELNHDE LS5 BEWKRDORGEEN. Yt T1—5—48 @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
HREIETTERCIESI W, whom the model was purchased.
QNI BEROECY A X EEEIBVLDICT D, RIESEICL THERLEN @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
S5HII T3, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.
@TPLERZfEHD EElE - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
WD ZHIEL THHRDBEESNDETHO TS, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
fel2U. BRIEFE T 2ETHD D EEANEhRL<ARDFT, damaged.

Fv hlE, BEPRIAMNES EXAPIWIERERNE L A>TWET, SHBAZSICIEREIRISH D £FITDOTHERLTHSHEITT
{I2EW, Ffeo ERBEIRIRZHICAS>TVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FlE LTHHEVCIEELY,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDiESE @/ )\ YRR DY A XfB
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
RYUAY T RAER HYIAYIRER 3x12mm E'X 3mm TyIe—-Fvh E4EUVY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

GMXMXMXN Dmmmm Cﬁﬂiﬂzﬂm# 3mm

©

> |
Smm@ 4mm

FrvyTER Ty hER
Cap Screw Set Screw
3x12mm ¥ EX 5x10mm X&) - RF YV 58mm E'OR—)L
W mm F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

¥

s
Dﬂmm‘f 3mm

/o -

.8mm

D

)]

303




MY THDER (2)

BEAE DR

How to read the instruction manual:

( ERAA )
( Example )

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

1 7OV YRRV 3V
Front Suspension A

1284

9
'

A: ZOBEBETHIITSEE LT DA,

NERRDRET. R R,
WET,

B:
C: ¥v FRDEBRIE. N—YRBEIMIITFSNT
D:

FEAEATIIZ DI —I DMERETNTVET,
N—7ICFRE LTI TZEDTLIEEL,

O

5x10mm X%)b

Metal Bushing w
ol

FroEY
King Pin

A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for

assembling.

Ow

. Details the key-number of parts, actual-size drawings and quantity of parts to use.
. All parts are identified by parts Numbers. When purchasing spare

parts, identify the parts number of the part required and cross reference this to the
Spare Parts page, which shows the purchasable spare parts and the key

numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several symbols. Pay careful attention to them

during construction.

SEEEICFELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

fERY %55
Part bags used.

{R1ES,
Temporarily tighten.

AEICES,
Note the direction

afllA.
For Right.

B M = B O

AIEIT 5L SICHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

R Z L

F
S

>

AY

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

JIV2A&R3,
Apply grease.

X¥OvIEIEES,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

EESODIEICHITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

] zhy 93,
Cut off shaded portion.

E N = N 2N

EABRU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MEIZTS (B1),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

R =

True-to-scale diagram.

AIEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

A,
For Left.




V75— VBEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

- IEp OGS, FRLEEA. (A) (B)

Shaded Parts are not used. @ ~ @
ﬂ NO.5

VZ471

IF466

VZ472

11




1 NIV T—1—
Bely Pulley

<23T7/—1U—>
< 23T Pulley >

< TR

< Completed >

VZ480GM

VZ480GM

VZ480GM
1-E070

VZ402

2 NV T—=1—
Bely Pulley

<TL—FT——>
< Brake Pulley >

< TR
< Completed >

VZ431GM
1-S54004

VZ402

VZ431GM
3 N)WWhT—=1)—
Bely Pulley (
<18T7/—1)— \1/-2345%100%'4\1/1
< 18T Pulley > 4x4mm VZ480GM
1-E070
E7
S
(3] L
< TR

< Completed >

VZ480GM g
B
.
Q.

&)

VZ402

o -
\ )
q

52

12

[T No.1

4x4mm v FEX
Set Screw

ETEV>Y
E-ring

[ no.1

4x4mm v FEX
Set Screw

E7 EUVY

[T No.1

4x4mm v FEX
Set Screw

E7 EUVY
E-ring




N [T no.1

7—\'7 :‘:‘\7 @)\vzﬁ ( -
Differential @ > A2 F AL (#50000) 26x8mm 52
__~ silicone Oil (#50000) I S
<J¥7r7> [)mmmm 7777777777777777777777777777
< Rear Differential > .
0> P45
> {EBDY 34 AL (#50000)| | O-ring P4.5
EANTSEEN. 1 ANY
Pour Silicone Oil (#50000)
included in the kit. R
5x12mm L
XA A IVE8NEETANS, Shim
Fill up to 80%.
vzae2e Sy o Ly o\ )
/
1.5x8.8mm >
ARyzagp  VZAO3HC Pin
1.5x8.8mm VZW020-01 e
O LAW50-02 TI7V% T b
VZ403HC SREO4SS /1 Differential Shaft
A (5 1= (NG LAW50-02 VZ462 C T )
23?2% o 1.5x8.8mm
VY772 v7 b
Rear Differential Joint
e ORG045S :I
P4.5 g 77777777777777
P JAVE 71V 27
RO Differential Packing O-ring
VZ403HC

5x12mm

1-S32608H
0 2.6x8mm

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm Vz462

e N ﬂNoﬂ

5 TIFY
Differential

) 2V A AL (#300000)

— __~ Silicone Ol (#300000) 26x8mm FSA\YTAER
<7Avht7r7 > F/H Hex Screw
< Front Differential > [)Hmmm ””””””””””””””
/ > HEDY VA AN | | 2X6Mm TR
: TLIEEL, Dmmm 77777777777777777777777777777
Pour Silicone Qil (#300000) OUYv4 P45
included in the kit. O-ring P4.5
o xAAIVE8NBEETANS. | | €N
Fill up to 80%.
VZ461 3
9 5x12mm L
=7 o - ~ Shim
2 AN 0 < 2461 gigg_’:ﬁ ************************
& / 1.5x8.8mm
VZ403HC  qplosss e LAW50-02
96648 VZ461 Pin
5x12mm LAWS0-02 1.5x8.8mm s
TI7Vv 7 b
LAWS0-02 [4) J Differential Shaft

ORG0458
ST - m— P

/

~ \&\ 7O hFT7Va4 b
9 Front Differential Joint
UM613 0 A
96648 g I ”””
5x12mm

T7I\vF0U T
Differential Packing O-ring

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm

VZ461

13



A= WAVIVy/
Front Bulk

VZ406B

1-S13010H
3x10mm

VZ\W441
VZW441-01
ALV v —
Main Chassis

E ﬂ No.2

3x8mm HFIAYIIER
F/H Hex Screw

3x15mm HSAv I IAER
F/H Hex Screw

i R 2

3x10mm RZ ANV T AER
Button Hex Screw

[T]No2

3x15mm S\ v 7 AER

1-S33008H 3x3mm v FEX
3x8mm(F/H) Set Screw
Moo 2
:13-%330?2/':') 3x12mm v fER
x8mm
1-S33015H SetSerew 5
3x15mm(F/H)
4x8mmLy FER
Set Screw
) e — )
_ 3x6x2mm FSHT—
7 70Y NI R —L4 Plastic collar
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm - S @ D 77777777777777777777777 2
1-S54008 S
4x8mm

o
VZ084SS \\3/3 9

VZ416
3x74.5mm

1-S33015
3x15mm

VZ084SS

‘
VVZ404
N,

TQ

i 5l

J0>ha77—LYv 7Tk
Front Lower Arm Shaft

\VZ404
3x6x2mm

VZ404

3x12mm

1-S53003
3x3mm

24

14

o j};mm

ul

KF

Horizontal

Tmm

% (@ DELSICTHEE. 4x8mm
v FEXERHEDHMIT B,
After adjusting () , secure with
4x8mm Set Screw.



7O NI, FIFEY
Front Bulk, Differential Gear

BRG014
10x15x4mm

O ©

VZ406B

96647
10x12x0.2mm

70O b7 7 Assy
Front Differential Assembly

VZ458
70> NJL 189
Front Belt 189

VZ406B

(AX()

70> NI BRT— I

Front Bulk, Suspension Arm
<7OVc7YvIN=T—Ll»
< Front Upper Arm >

3x8mm

1-S33008H

VZ406B

VZ404

VZ404

VZ410

VZ404
3x6x2mm

24

E [T no2

10 x 15 x 4mm N7 >4
Ball Bearing

10x12x0.1mm </ L\
Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
10x12x0.2mm <L\
Shim
—————————————— 1~4
O RISEE,
Note the shape
©a D)E
(C)Right (D)Left

G 0.1~02mmOBEIATES
KOICHAET B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.

E ﬂ No.2

3x8mm HIAY IR

JOVTYIN=T =LY ¥ Tk
Front Upper Arm Shaft
( )2

3x6x2mm JSHT—

Plastic collar

O —EFROMIHADESRE
NIV hDsRY DB Y ET,
EEXTRLCMBICEDET
W,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

15



Front Bulk . N
6x12x4mm X715
Ball Bearing

71:1‘/#/\‘;[/7 ﬂNo.z

< J—1)—
< Pulley >

18T /—1) —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

BRG006 e
6x12x4mm e

IFILYY TR
Middle Shaft

QELEHT S,
Tighten up.

O FosmEcty FEREBET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

BRG006
6x12x4mm

< STHIES

< Completed > S
23T7—1) —Assy
23T Pulley Assembly

[T no2

3x6mm REIAYITIER

0.1~0.2mmMDREH
TEBLDICGAET B,
Please adjust so that there
is 0.1~0.2mm clearance.

6x12x4mm 7Yy
Ball Bearing

ol

10x 15 x 4mm N7 Y >4

1 1 Javc+rvoIib
Front Knucle

VZW219

2x8.8mm £

92054
@/ Pin
I 2

\VZ493GM
97018-088 2x5mm FvvITER
2x8.8mm Cap Screw

VZ493GM =N 2
2x5mm

9mm EOR—)b
NALVF (Bmm) Pillow Ball

e Hex Wrench (5mm)
( ) \ (6] FM337  VZ404 QZNMMM]
oo /S e N | N = 4

%\ %/& 0-) 10mm X7 Vi—F+vv 7
A Screw Cap
@\ ~ VZ481GM ‘
BRG006 5] s | ’ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

6x12x4mm
\VZ493GM 58mm EOR—)U

1-513006H o~ R Pillow Ball
FM337 Q/ 2 A []ﬂ ————————————————————————————— 2
VZ404
N
Sl \/Z481GM V EH:O @@
& ~e

BRG014
10x15x4mm

/2




1 2 JOY ARV 3y
Front Suspension

<7avhrtrvoi
< Front Knuckle >

Approx.3mm

H—Rtz A \—
Servo Saver

92056

1-S13006H
3x6mm

VZ411B

92054

BRG002

@/ 5x8x2.5mm

VZ421GM

VZ411B

1-S13008H

3x8mm VZ411B

VZ423

<SR >
< Completed >

= VZ422GM
@/ VZ422GM

UM565

[

ﬂ No.3

3x6mm REZUNYITAER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm REZUNYITAER
Button Hex Screw

92054
5.8mm EQR—/U
Pillow Ball

92056
5.8mm EO0R—)b

5x8x25mm X715

Ball Bearing
o =
® O L

A1ommA Tty b+
1.0mm Offset

M M




14 i [ves

Servo Saver 58mm R—ILI R

< ZFFUIH> - . Ball End

< Steering > #“31mm P | () |

LA43 approx. 31mm
AF7UvTay R
0 VZ478 Steering Rod
.C = (I

3x6mm 3x6mm REZUAY T AERX
Button Hex Screw

F—R AN — [ ros
Servo Saver ﬂ 1-S13006H

VZ420GM

ﬂ No.2

LoAE

3x8mm REZ NV T AER
Button Hex Screw

O FRICEATS B,
Attach towards the front.

Jaxvhk
Front

LJ

e

(©) O

(ONON®)

1-S13008H
3x8mm

18



L EINIY,
Center Bulk

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1 > 2—=\ILY
Center Bulk
<NWbTFvYaF—>

< Belt Tensioner >

= )'7 /
M 1-S1306H  VZ484GM

3x6mm
VZ492

Q /
\ZZ
@\9%
1-S1306H \
3x6mm
1-S13006H
3x6mm

[T No2, Noa

3x8mm HSAVIIER

[ Noa

3x6mm RZUNYIAER

19



JEINIZ,
Rear Bulk

VZ409

VZ427GM

BRG002

é/ 5x8x2.5mm

#96.0mm
approx. 6.0mm

92696

1-S23015
3x15mm

E No.5

3x15mm F+¥v X
Cap Screw

W ----mmmmmee- 2

TL—FEX b (V)bIN—)
Brake Piston (Silver)

o

TL—Fv T b
Brake Shaft

—

.

3x8mm(F/H)

BRG002
5x8x2.5mm

VZ409

1-S33008H gi 1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)

2 1 IR IAVIVY/

Rear Bulk
<YYHRITU b >
< Rear Suspension Mount >

Vvz410 (3

VZ463GM

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

20

1

0 10mm

[T Nos

3x8mm HSN\v I AER

5x8x25mm N7y

- |:| Ball Bearing
I 1

[]No2. Nos

3x8mm HIAVIIER

3x7x05mm Tvy—

Washer
"= z

(AEPEDAN
Offset 0

© J O




IR IAVI
Rear Bulk

A SO

) ' [/

A
\\

\

1-S33008H g& 1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)

RN
Rear Bulk

e

- N
97018-088
%’—@2.5x10mm _

VZ485 8
ml/ 2.6x3x5.5mm ﬁabr\row
| VSW030-01 2
€ vzss

\Vz485

=L
Wide
N

97018-088 \/
2x8.8mm \ﬂ

VZ485

VSW030-01
VZ485

VZ485

2.6x3x5.5mm
g\®vz485
2.5x10mm

ﬂ No.5

3x8mm IV I IER

[T nos

3x8mm SNV I IER

[Inos

5mm O—>—
Roller

2R T
2 Speed Spring

26x3x55mm H>—
Collar

2.5x10mm RZUA\Y I AER
Button Hex Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
2x8.8mmbE>
Pin
C s 1
D EcEbEs,
Fit into groove.
\VZ485
VZ429B
B 25x10mmAZ Ay I AERE
H7—LHeBETLOIFR
H55EEED B8 B,

Tighten 2.5x10mm Button Hex
Screw until it hits collar, and
then loosen it and then loosen
it by 5 turns.

21



2A—F1z=wv bk

1-S33006H
3x6mm(F/H)

2 Speed Unit
( 3\ 4
1-S33005H
\VZ476GM %%%ﬁn(')\(()l?/ﬁ) VZ477GM 3X5mm(F/H)
VZ412-61 Gd VZ413-56

1-E050

6x13mm

VZ476GM
96647
10x12x0.2mm

BRG006
6x12x4mm

2AE—F1Zv b
2 Speed Unit

\VZ429B
6x8x1.3mm

NI~y R
Bulk Head

VZ494

TL—FTF—1)—Assy

VZ460
) ~NJL ~180
Rear Belt 180

BRG006
6x12x4mm

18T/ — 1) —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

22

No.6

3x5mm TIANVIIXER
F/H Hex Screw

3x6mm TINVIRAER
F/H Hex Screw

6x13mm 7v¥¥—
Washer

6x12x4mm N7 U5

I |:| Bearing

10x 12 x 0.2mm >/ Ls
Shim

ﬂ No.6

6x12x4mm N7YU>J
Ball Bearing

6x8x1.3mm 7 IV=HT—
Aluminium Collar

O @ FHH I IAY RIcF
HLEVESICELEDT B,
Make sure to screw in tightly
so that A and b area does not
interfere with the bulkhead.

@ ESLGEICEY PERE
EET %,

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

< THX >

< Completed >

W]
B

0.1~02mmODBEREHN T E %
KOICHRAET B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.



3x8mm

e

7y
7

S

AN

RN
Rear Bulkhead

@

<YWy 7viN—=7L—h >
< Rear Bulk Upper Plate >

T

1-S33006H
3x6mm
1-S33008H

3x8mm

28 DY Y R7—L4
Rear Suspension Arm

e

N N~ . N
! ! X b oa ! ! ”
© I I ' I
| X X NS o ” W ”
2| vz Mz Xg: =28 | m |
g | Ngi Xg! aa: NE © | | m
EA RN IS S5 2% AL BB OSE oo
- y : y H ' - © ! ! = =
S| <2 (T ~NINg xS M_._n._ a4 Lal T8 £
2| nhxi Iz Slxe g I = gl o gl %z £
N xg, < %S R I B (R
ﬂ £ £ ! E £ - £ . e | g W_P
.7 emsm .oOmMﬁ £ mmnmmmm
x x x x [ce] x x [ce)
N ™ ™ O\l s ™ [t} ™ < [t} Q
Q
Q S
<
-
T 3
8 T I <
o E QE 8
PR of «
-6 9% @
T -M -
S |/ i
T © o E b
I} S RVE / o
o
Se N 2% &
RE > 7
@

$54008

1-

B

4x8mm

o .
A -~ |l 3
NE NG
> Rs
| ~ |22 NS
> s | g€ N m
m I Z _AM £ i
£ NQ
£ S ﬂ N E
mX DL >
& o K ©
frag=s o Al =Y >
Vm £ Wm
€
©65
N
S5

S13008H
3x8mm

1-

Rear Suspension Arm

Y R77— L

23



30 PR
Rear Suspension

it
/ ) “

b
NN

1-W300705 T
3x7x0.5mm (> VZ410
é ®\ 1-S33008H
1-W300705 3x8mm(F/H)

3x7x0.5mm

O ROFE S &S R
ERCE
Please adjust the dimensions
as shown below.

J

3 1 Yy IR 3
Rear Suspension

3x15mm

BRG008
12x18x4mm

96646
12x15x0.1mm
xrzlx or

96646
12x15x0.2mm

1)+ 7 7 Assy / =
Rear Differential Assembly

KT —1) =T TNV b EHT S,
*Fit Rear belt on. _

1-S13015H

1-S13010H
3x10mm

12x18x4mm
VZ409
D

1-S13010H
3x10mm

E No.2, No.5, No.7

3x8mm HYIAVIIER

3x7x0.5mm Tvv—

Q) [
©

[T Nos, No7

R—=ILITY KF M)
Ball End (Medium)

fffffffffffff 4

4x20mm 7V v A2 7)bEy R
Adjustable Rod

F74v ~O
Offset 0

6.8mm

AL
Ball

6.8mm

12x 18 x 4mm X7 U > %5
Ball Bearing

3x10mm REUAYIRIAER

Button Hex Screw
i 4
REUNY I AERX
Button Hex Screw

(o 2

12x15x0.1mm > L

3 x15mm

12x15x0.2mm =

24

@ oEFRITEDE S,
Al NIV b T 3R
BNV TYY 38
Align to center grooves.
Front side: strong belt tension
Rear side: weak belt tension
® BHkIcEE,
Note the shape
NE
(A)Right
(B)£
(B)Left



v KT N ° N3
N <51 L -
Moz X5 P g £
X2 DD XL ;2
NG 23 K=l 28 £ <2
N ~|<I V@ L5 8 § Iz
<2 s|NE L& 35 | = R B Y
N ZI®E xgl T= = N L E
SN [ 2 6 xad e ne 3

| | N Ex o
£ E_E (O E£% w3
o 36m3 I w 2 c X e 2
wm D o B3 (<C ®

E No.5, No.7

92057
1-S53003
3x3g
7%
92057

\ A\
/ )ﬂ i
/ ,,, R\ ;W

\ , \
g %@\&\.‘,» ,

(T &
N \\ Qt/\ﬁ’.\%@ o\
A - |~ @ A4 /
N / ® A =Y
N , A ) y
= \Y%,
/

‘ \Z0N
lIy A“W'%&MW&i

’ /oo 7 \\M\MWEI,I "'0/41\4 ﬁl/ﬂ\\.)/ A
P S G
/uo ' — \& <, W L8 RS =
( T o A ( =

1-S33008H
3x8mm
\
4

T ©
© o
<
® gse 8 ¢
— E
A ] ®g
m c in —®
S| A
N T
NS, IN o
<zl Lo Uz
X 5 = ® =
R0 Da 2 X
F3 NT I S¢ - ©
S| HU g . 35 LA
Vm %) <
Al Y bl <& o
aP] v v =& o

25




3 4 IRV,
Rear Hub
92055
\\ WO0144GM
@An— 3X7x2mm
\ 1-S53018
%/ 3x18mm K
VZ493GM
\1 97018-088
D/ 2x8.8mm
<\
\' o \VZ493GM
& 2x5mm

(3]

VZW401

BRG014

10x15x4mm

VZ262B

BRG006

F

FM337
VZ405

e

h
.
N &@VZM“GM
S

ALY F (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

6x12x4mm

M337
VZ405

<
VZ481GM

N\
Rear Hub

PA=D A A e
Front Bumper

VZ473GM

2
)
k=)

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

26

[T No.2. No.7, Nos

6x12x4mm N7 Y5

|:| Ball Bearing

10 x 15 x 4mm N7 1) >4

2x88mm £

Pin
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
2x5mm FvvTER
@ Cap Screw )

9mm EOR—L
Pillow Ball

© (Ormm

10mm RXT7YYa—FvvS

Screw Cap
D
6.8mm R—JU

Ball
O z
3x18mm v FEX

Set Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x7x2mm 7IVIHT—

9 [
O~ DENm

#91.5mm

#92.5mm
Approx. 2.5mm

[ Nos

3x8mm YISV I AER

3x12mm Y5\ v I AER
F/H Hex Screw

i RS )
3mm ftAOYFv b

Nylon Nut
ol 3



ﬂ No.8, Manual Bag

3x8mm HIANVIAER

37 Zay kN N—
Front Bumper

1-S13006H

AR
Hook Pin

D EETBRT «ITEDbES,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

O RT s lcYBBE. Hv b

- ~ 3.
° ° If it touches the body please
® ® cut the bumper.
® ﬂ ©

[T No3, Noo

58mm R”—J/LITVF

g\ 1-833008H

3x8mm(F/H)

~ ::I Ball End
77777777777777777 4
70> MAR12)

S shode o agont (212) SYR—EREY @1)
(3] Shock Piston (211)
v E@211)
W5308GM (% For Rear (211)
025 o 03 W5307-11
e

BVIN—ER > (212)

L g \Q Shock Piston (212)

W5308GM
W5307-04

W5308GM Ix7x2mm  FSHT—

W5307-01 o . Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

© oy

10mm W5308GM R

W5194-01 /% 2 \ws307-02 E25 E'JE/_’J

- < -ring
Q. W5184-05 @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

/ W5308GM s
“ W5307-02 CUDZAON!
' W5308GM 0O-ring (S)

~ [ﬁ] W5307-02 O |
__________________________________________________________________________________ 4

10x12x0.1mm <L
Shim

2 IN\—7 1 JL(#800)
0~1mm Shock Qil(#800) S

Q FAIVED AT B,
Put a little oil.

R IERDIRTTICANT B0
Apply to the base of the screw.

) —
6 @ W5308GM
@\ W5189-01GM

96647 @ EXb2ETH A1V
10x12x0.1mm

W5308GM

.@ W5307-05 AR AR

T ;éugflvunl_tli Eigjr: &
W5308GM L
W5194-01 and slowly fill in oil.

LFFEE Az LB,
Move the piston up
and down to get rid

of air bubbles.

W5302-02

o BIFHTIVERITS, (E DMLt
TAYLa Drill a hole according to Add oil one more °
N—/\— your preference.

Tissue L )

time up to the brim.
@ BINAANESELS,

Wipe away excess oil.

Paper

27



3 FAIVZ > IN—
Oil Shock
P

W5308GM
W5303-03
W5307-03GM

A

W5307-03GM

=
2= W5308GM
\§

e

%W5307-33

W5308-15325
0 10 20mm

W5308GM
W5194-01

W5308-01

70> M
X2 For Front
VYA
For Rear

4 Ay cEVIN—RT—
Front Shock Stay

7Y V=
Front Oil Shock

1-S13006H
3x6mm

4 1 7AY A VIN—=RT—
Front Shock Stay

WO0145GM
3x7x1Tmm

1-S13008H
3x8mm

2.5mm AL YF
2.5mm Hex Wrench

WO0145GM
3X7x1mm

N

28

[T No2, Noo

5.8mm E0R—)b
Pillow Ball

70V FRTVVGRIVE—
Front Spring Holder

UVYXT )T RIVE—
Rear Spring Holder

O #IVEDLET S,
Put a little oil.

GO RTV I EROTANS,
Compress the spring and install.
7aY bR/ TE—
for Front / Yellow

@ U/ 7IV—

for Rear / Blue

C)

#2mm
approx. 2mm

®

#0mm
approx. Omm

No.2

3x6mm REZUA\YTAER

Q) ORERER.

¥
—
[ No2

3x8mm REZUNYVIIAER
:I Button Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3Xx7x1mmmm 7))V AT—
Alminum Collar




4 DAY ZIN—RFT—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S03010H
3x10mm
p
=,,/ 92638
TFO11
N J
4 YR IN—RTF—
Rear Shock Stay
1-S13006H
3x6mm
N
O
O

A2 )\—
Rear Oil Shock

44 YA IN— 27—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S13010H
3x10mm

2.5mm AL YF
2.5mm Hex Wrench

ﬂ No.8, Manual Bag

3x10mm RZUAN\v I IER
Button Hex Screw

TvoEy

Hook Pin
=== ,
OFERTBRT 1 ICEDE S,

Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

[T No.10

3x6mm REZIANYTIER

O oREES,

Use this hole.

[T No.10

3x10mm REZ AW I IER
Button Hex Screw

29



A7 7Y TF—R
Steering Servo

45

VZ411B

(E)
(Thick)

-~ VZ411B

~
~ 3
~ e
~

<SANWA >
ERG

(B) FUTABAZ H — R DB 1 F
BEY—RIEP6EER LT EEL,
(Example) To install Futaba servos
Refer to P.6 for suitable servos.

VZ411B

ATT I TH—R
Steering Servo

1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-513015H
Gﬁy// 3x15mm
1-513006H \m vza11B

3x6mm

VZ411B

Y

VZ411B

VZ411B

TYIN=T Y F
Upper Deck

VZ246
VZ474

VZW441
VZW441-02

VZ474

VZ474

30

No.3, No.10

3x6mm REIANYITIERX

3x15mm RZUA\Y T AER
Button Hex Screw

5.8mm EOR—)b
Pillow Ball

O 4FF—FREOILTOAY b
EANTCIEED,
Insert rubber grommet included
in the radio set.

KOZRSXH —RISEUTE w FH
EEHOTWEIODT, /AXy b
EFERATAEEHTEL A,
F—RONERINCLIT 5%,
MILTLEEL,

KO RSX servo cannot be installed
if grommets are used.

HMOLSBFEMEICZ1— TILE
abts,

Align the neutral position as shown
in the diagram.

[T No.10

(AREE
Sectional View

VZ246

VZ489



47 7yIN=TvF
Upper Deck

/

ﬂ No.2, No.10

3x8mm REUINANYIAER

[ No3, No.10

3x6mm RE NV T IAER

3x8mmtwv FEX
Set Screw

1-S13008H
3x8mm
1-S13008H
3x8mm
4 7YIN=TyF
Upper Deck
1-S13006H
3x6mm
VZ411B
VZ411B <l
\d 1-S13006H
1-S53008 Vz411B x6mm  °
3x8mm ‘ 5)

Y LA43 & /

R

2

VZ482GM

58mm AR—JLITV K
Ball End

G EATET—RICADE S,
Set up according the servo
you use.

® oK EVHEHSANG.

Insert from wider side.

Y—RE=VET Y R=T v+
HFET 25EH15,

If servo saver and upper deck
interfere, please shave.



[T No.10

VZ414  vz474 AFvTEY
Snap Pin

4 7yIN=TvF
Upper Deck

— . No.10
5’ /e-/,r\DeZk/:\: 1-S13010H 1-813010H O
pp 3x10mm 3x10mm 3x10mm REZINY I IER

/@ §/VZ472
f{’ L \VZ472 VZ472 @/

TYIN—TwvE ﬂNoA, No.10

Upper Deck R .
1-S13015H 3x156mm RKRZIN\Y T AEX
1-S13015H 3x15mm Button Hex Screw
3x15mm g4 \w e 4
A 20w MUY —R
Throttle Servo O ERT BT —ROBEIC
Ko CEMT %,

Add according to servo type.

|F466Q\é IF466 () () G

| (Thick)  (Medium)  (Thin)

i

A

Jé\‘ P VW

24mmiAA
Within 24 mm
Lu\vz408

T

32



TYIN—F v F
Upper Deck

Receiv

96441B

Double-si

VZ472

2x10mm

\VZA4T72
2x10mm

WmET — 7

1-853003

1708
TIVTFINAT
Antenna Pipe

er

ded Tape

Ny T —
Battery

FRNY T —
Flat Pack Battery

96441B
mET—
Double-sided Tape

v

7

(/)
!

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

ﬂ No.10, Manual Bag

2x10mm Fv¥v X

Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3x3mm tv hEX
Set Screw
1) [ 1

Q7> 7+ REET.

Thread antenna cord through.

© 7OROHBEEBEC,
I B e < T
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

(CEEE ] i
Included in bag containing
instruction manual.

O TOBITY—RERTYFD
mE N
Please the servo cord and
switch code through this
space.

ﬂ Manual Bag

0O I527—TETE,

Fix with Glass Tape, etc.

33



Button Hex Screw

@mmmmmmmmmmm

3x6mm RZUN\Y I AER

|54[ijo

°© % 2y N 65, G 2
NS A =~ 8§ = 3§ P 2
a3 S 23 L B3 2 ogw M S
K| 5o £ 2 L 23 gk g
N N, Q< o e (SRS oW g ¢
u/%” /Iv®mm AJ w .__.mm:m @ym.m
(T N £ ¢ =L 21 Slzs
g Yhes 5 153 s | K &2
\\h\\/.w.m _%umnunn.v \/~ow u_n/muuu = MJ\//%a
%o oW g © 8 H9o 8 @ B © E 51N c 2
g Nl 223 28t o o 58 WL 9a
£ 2D |8 82 ® 8¢ X= g2
om \\M.7%m..h.. (% c8 ® A3 EENLa
o < ® ® LO R

1-S13008H

3x8mm

B CREDLIEEREALTED,

TYIN=TvF
Upper Deck

VZ459
I LN 384
Middle Belt 384

Remove this screw and retighten

after installing upper deck.

T R0 SR
NSERIND Z € RN
VAN //M@. /i /Q

....,&,,; — /%

~

1-S13008H

3x8mm

FILNIL b >

< Middle Belt >

=

T
Drive Belt
<

1-S13006H

3x6mm

34



AOvy ML=
Throttle Linkage

5

> XDKSICHILEY, Shape part FM626 as shown in diagram.

#966mm
approx. 66mm

-

#30mm
approx. 30mm

g

/Q FM626
[
#934mm #990mm
approx. 34mm ‘L approx. 90mm
o

HY—RKk—> @

Servo Horn

VZ408 2 VZ408
1-S53003
3x3mm
SR 1-832608 /
FMIG96 ¢ | ’_—2.6x8mm(F/H)
~ —
FM626 £ E
97049GM }% ®
K VZ408 | N
\ g T\1-353003
0-1‘ 3x3mm
s
1-832608 FM626
2.6x8mm(F/H) VZ411B

o
 19mm
o AR

FM626
97049GM

w5

b

»

0Oy ML ir—o
Throttle Linkage

5/

FM626
97049GM

1-S53003
3x3mm

[T No.3, No.4, No.10

3x3mm tvhrEX
Set Screw

2.6 x8mm HSAv I AER
F/H Hex Screw

A0y MV L—F XTIV T
Throttle Brake Spring

———————————————— 1
(AL
Bend.
O R F 1 —TE30mmicH Y b
LTE%O
Cut off the fuel tube 30mm.
O 0 O @ o O
18mmid #915mm
More than 18mm  approx.15mm
0 10 20 30mm

|usssdbissabissadassalosal

[T No.10

3x3mm tv FEX

Set Screw
I --mmmmmmm e 1
2mm A b w/N—
Stopper

35



5 I ¥ TOFY MESGY+ T+ (S4B v T ) HEERTY, &)
Engine SG Shaft (Pilot shaft) Type. / %%6’
- N &\—’¢ /)
— \\_, / /|
= 97015 N
= 1-W701105 \ \—/ﬂ/,
= 7x11x0.5mm ) NS——4
E \ \-// 4
- 0O —>f=
() 1.5~1.6mm L Y, -
® 1.0~1.2mm V)
VZW442-02 97015 Engine
VZW442-01
N vzwa42-03 S
(BIC]
VZW442-05
VZW442-04Y
A S VZW442-05
P VZW442-08
QY
VZW442-02
(® <#kYFL> <Swing Style> ® IS4 RA—)b
IV FIITAMDNETZAKRA—ILDEVITANS, Flywheel

Place the pin of the flywheel in the hole of the clutch weight.

IV FITAb
Clutch Weight

T7IARA—)L
I2vFIIAG Flywheel

Clutch Weight

® <#LHLE> <Push Style>

IIVFIIAMEMILTIZARA—ILOEYDEICEL,
Cut the clutch weight and place it between the pins of the flywheel.

ISVFIIA b
Clutch Weight

TZARA—Ib
Flywheel

IV FIIAb
Clutch Weight

36

[T No.11

7x11x0.5mm vy —

@ Washer

Q) /31Oy by M ERS B
IR TERVBRE AT
BDT vy v—%ANS,

If no gap exists when pilot nut is
tight insert insert washer included
in kit.

<¥&WFH>
<Swing Style>
ININT—=TUIVEE
f51:0.S.SPEED T1202

It is suitable for high power
engines.

For example, O.S.SPEED T1202
engine.

<#LELH>

<Push Style>

AR E—RINT—[E

B:0S MAX-12TG

Itis suitable for standard power
engines.

For example, OS 12 TG engine.



IVIv
Engine

IVIVT YT —
Engine Assembly

777777~
G
(@
DN

S

"

5x8x0.5mm 7/ v —

VZW229-07

<" 96643

\
A\
\ \
N 5x7x0.3mm \\ 15
\ \ 5)
\ /

\
)}3\ \\
\ N
/5 ‘. 96643

v 5x7x0.1mm

o5 '
1-32301 5 V-------

........ Washer N— / )
N J =
k?\:::7<$
N y/l
S—— 2
5x8x0.5mm T/ — J\ X;;//,‘
Washer
¢~ BRG0O1
v 5x10x4mm
VZW442-06 5
\ /r) \
VZW231-21B 0 AR \
N \
VZW230-16B ) \\ 1-W500805"
5x8x0.5mm
. BRG002 \\ 96643 s
7 \\BRG103 \\5x7x0.2mm -7

-
\ -

-
ANS

5.0mm
.M@H@/ }
Engine
4.8m

3x15mm
Iy 1-523010 ? 1-523010
Engine 3x10mm \? ﬁ/ 3x10mm
( ~N ? ‘ ‘
== >
S
A § I
N IVVUVT YT —
SN Engine Assembly
N §
S
AN
VZ475GM
\

3x6mm

[ No.11

3x15mm Frv7ER

Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

NIVHA R Ty v—
Bell Guide Washer
m 7777777777777 1
5x 10 x 4mm N7Y>45

Ball Bearing

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

Ol

5x8x2.5mm N7y

5x8x0.5mm Tvy—

Washer

5x7x0.1/0.3mm >/ L

ol ™

) FoyTCREGDYOIAEAD
I ELH0.4mmIEBESITEX7x0.Tmm
¥ LWEBx7x0.3mm Ly, 5x8x0.5mm
Ty v —CHET B,
After tighening the cap screw adjust the
gap atAto 0.4mm with 5x7x0.1mm shim
and 5x7x0.3mm shim and 5x8x0.5mm
washer.

AD#%, —B3mmF vy TERE
ALBOTEEH LRI ZY
FARIVDAHZNELGEBET
5x10x0.5mm7 v/ +—&5x7x0.1mm
¥ [\ 5x7x0.3mm¥ L%EBICAN S,
Remove clutch bell and add 5x10x0.5mm
washer and 5x7x0.1mm shim, 5x7x0.3mm
shimto B so that there is no gap and clutch
bell tums freely.

m No.11

3x6mm KRNy I AERX

3x10mm F+ v X

Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
O EIRDPDTEBHED ST
EET %,

Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted betw
-een both gears.
IVIVHEH LI WEE
PNV ETVYaF
—TL— bt E—EBN LTI
LTLEEL,

If engine mounting is difficult,
temporarily remove the middle
belt and tensioner plate.

@ IvnFvILA—fIT
RV ORSBEERELET.
Adjust the angle of the ball on
the engine’s carburetor side.

-
‘

K

Horizontal

37



[T No.4, No.11

Engine 1-S33008H 3x8mm FIANVIAER
V2408 3x8mm(F/H) [ F/H Hex Screw )

(-

[T No.10

6 IVIv
Engine
392213 I7—oU—F+— 0 0mmic Ay T B,
SyQvFa—7 Air Cleaner Cut the silicon tube by the
Silicone Tube length of 90mm.

@!@&

)}

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
|H\\|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|HH|H\\|HH|H\\|HH|\H\|\H\|\\H|HH|\\H|HH|HH|\H\|

oIy [T No.10
Engine 3x3mm v FEX

Set Screw

92213 r\r\r\(((((“’jm“'}})];;;;m 77777777777777777777777777777777
Oy & w 1
Silicone Tube = _
< % D ERETBEITIS—IcAabhE
THEF %,
Bend the wire to adjust the
muffler.

(3 150mmic Ay b9 B,
Cut the silicon tube by the
length of 150mm.

5 6 7 8 9 10

P NI

VZ482GM
1-853003 VoaaaM |\H\|\\\\|H\\|HH|\\H|\\\\|H\\|H\\|H\\|\H\|\H\|\H\|\H\|\\H|\\H|\\H|HH|HH|HH|HH|
3x3mm

38



N S e
=5 )
” TN VAR 1 u
! = _ IS
“ 15 2E o, L
N = . ° a pag—] 7
R2 98 18 222 "2 (O o
Ng NS Hmi £72 28 Zc
- z 58 37 982 N2 L 3o
f n@_ ~ o AN 558 .© =<
N = 29 SN asE I T g
N\ N ®T O E2S A3 o2
mm (O) &° ﬂ Re KUS2§E 12 =T K
el : Y & o] & © ®
s
¢ X
<
Lo
o]
3 “
ZE G
- < 1 &
! L
| 19
! 3
" zE
! =3 \
1 &
I
I
/7
9N
S 20\ ) .
J \\.\.”/%///%4'(,
we /o IS A
. ..ﬁ.. ::: D7
,‘»\\ R,\r o ® )
i ; m 0\ Tle @ [(©
S c Q Q
~__ 2
EN o
0 " 2 Sl
] S umm_.m_b ® ®
%o o / B
&M M\/&ue / _@m 9 © @
F o / =g
S d 5
= , <
Z I &
O / (@)

39




40

<EXPLODED VIEW > N o e

FM626
X—EIN—VERF L TWEWN—YHRBIUET, (97049GM)
Parts indentified only by key numbers are not
sold individually !

N

A
,”/ ) N
. VZW442-02 @\ AN
. ,

VZW442-02 ™

VZW442-01  ~

N VZW442-08
VZ411B N <
VZ427G N \\\ y _ 97015
BRGO02—@ . N

= S ‘l ! UGS\ VZW442-05
i % 4@ \\\\

vzars s - 3 SN VZW230-17B 3 5\

= E \\\

N\

y o N
\\ VZW442-04Y "& > VZW442-05 ]
N >

VZ412-61

\
=N\

1-E025
W5307-11
VZW436 1-E025

1

)
VZ485 —| =
7% VSW030-01

" vzarte g e e —
~ < @ < VZW442-06 -
g T \ W/ N —BRGOO1 ___—
N N\
PN VZW231-228 - M ’///r
VZW441 @ 7 , N VZW442
VZWA41-02 N\ B VZ413-56 -
T &=
6 — ) 3
I |
1 ! N
: O vz474 v s @ o)
BRG002— 4 ! h !
- \VZ485
® o5 @\¥VZ4BZGM VZ477GM o VZ087 I
. N VZ482GM
- ¢ ® BRGO0S VSW030.01 \
42056 . VZ421GM V2460 N W5189-01GM
4@i . BRGO06 N Q92698 96647
%% {2 VZ403HC @ VZ4298 P\ W5194-01
G2
VZ411B THg VZ411B VZ403HC *é; ) @)—TFo11 W5302
\%;@ ! VZW020-01 = : W5307-05
[ ) I

LAWS50-02
I
® V2% @

BRG006
VZ402

@ﬁLEom VZ409
< BRGO06

N
N

-\

LAWS50-02 -

\_ "‘
-~ - H /@g@
LAW50-02 92054 b =

96648 TFO11—" I

ORG045S

}
Ny VZ411B
I

s

Q

VZ423% LA43%%

;
Vzaoss S Vz4226M ®

I

I

I

- VZ478
I

! W5308GM
I

W5307-01

W5307-02
! W5184-05
@ VZ422GM(UM565) g )
©—— BRG002 g%g vZ461 VZ431G | VZ409  W5307-02
\/Z461 VZ403HC W5307-02
—— VZ420GM -0 VZ403-01 VZ470 > LAWS50-02
VZ402 W5307-03GM
. VZ406B AW50.02 \%/ 1.E070 % o0
Re N\ 97018-088 ,
Ws189-01GM ) ‘ BN . | . W5308-15325
5 2 “x vzae—] - ®
96647 - - == ORG045S Q)N W5308-01—§2>
- y V2469 96441B
- 96648 Q VZ4
W5194-01 3 05 W5194-01
W5302-02 -
92638 W5307-05 VZWA35 LAW50-02 _ - & ©
1-E025 il > ! 7 < ‘7@@— -2 Vz405
. TFO11 = LAwso-ozm \
> : . VZ077 \
z VZ410 VZ404 1-E070 )y IN !
= VZ404 % & e . S : O 92055
P / T I VZ493GM |
N = )
- gf-]/\ V2410 BRG006 VZ402 97018-088 WO144GM
N \VZ493GM & vzarr
AN N© VZ404
AN orois-08s | & . VZ404 VZ403HC
.
W5308GM i vz084SS N AN VZ404 VZ402 N v2Ae3eH
BRGO14 @l\ S vza0e BRGO14 Q\

|
(@ LA43
| \%2 - -
g g ' -
97008-15*% RN

%WSSO?-(Q

=5 W5194-01 VZ493GM —((&7 N, FM337

VZ493GM < ¥

VZ418 BRG006

| g gg VZW441

vZwaa1-01  VZ410

e 8 B
) N VZ405

-

4 -
@—1- :

© Copyright 2018 KYOSHO CORPORATION / A ianai a5 1-N4045FA-GM

1-N4045FA-GM

@ V-ONE R4 Evo.2

41



o

AXRTIN—Y (1)

SPARE PARTS (1)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

S =Y * E S IN=VU% * A
No. Part Names (B1R) No. Part Names (Fi1R)
S—JURNT U (5x10x4) 4N UYO77—L %7 b (R4I3x46 5mm/2 A )
BRGOO1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4) 4Pcs 1000 VZ418 Rear Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x46.5mm/2pcs) 500
—JURNRT 1)V (5x8x2.5) 4 AL F—REAN—=2+T (R4 Evo.)
BRGO02 | ghield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs 1000 | |VZ4208M| oo Saver Shaft (R4 Evo.) 450
T—JURRTT (6x12x4) 2 AL H—REA/\—H1F (R4 Evo.)
BRGO06 | ghield Bearing(6x12x4) 2Pcs 1000 | \VZ421GM| 506 Saver Guide (R4 Evo.) 450
S=IVRRT UG (12x18x4) 20 HF—FREA/\—F v (R4 Evo)
BRG008 Shield Bearing(12x18x4) 2Pcs 1800 VZ422GM Servo Saver Nut (R4 Evo.) 450
= IVFRT UG (10x15x4) 211 P—REAN—R TV (R4)
BRGO14 | ghield Bearing(10x15x4) 2Pcs 1200 VZ423 | Servo Saver Spring (R4) 450
AZ AT 27" (4.8x10x4)1 AL JL—Fv 7Yk (R4 Evo.)
BRG103| T1,rust Bearing(4.8x10x4)1Pcs 1000 | \VZ427GM| goye Shaft Set (R4 Evo.) 450
9ImmAR—ILZAY 11— (4A) 28> 21—K)VS— (R4)
FM337 | 9mm Ball Screw (4pcs) 900 VZ4298 2-Speed Shoe Holder (R4) 700
20w ML >4 —I4y FEVOLVA M3) JL—F7—1)—K)LF— (R4 Evo.)
FM626 | Throttle Linkage Set(EVOLVA M3) 700 | \VZ431GM| g oye Pulley Holder (R4 Evo.) 750
TE—T TP —RITVFAR—H—t v (MP9) VZ433 | UV X Z2EZAH—/\— (R4 /2.0mm)
IF466 400 400
Center Diff. & Servo Mount Spacer Set(MP9) -2.0 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4 / 2.0mm)
2FvTE Y 1ONZ=A>T7—)) RSAT~JUF 189 (R4 Evo.)
IH36 | Snap Pin Set (10pcs/Mini Inferno) 200 VZ458 | Drive Belt 189 (R4 Evo.) 800
R—ILT> R5.8¢(12A) RSA TNV 384 (R4 Evo.)
LA43 | 5 8mm Ball End(12pcs) 300 | | VZ459 | bive Belt 384 (R4 Evo.) 900
LAWS50 | 7 7 _NILEw  (ZX6) RSATAJVE 180 (R4 Evo.)
-02 | Diff. Bevel Set(ZX6) 900 | | VZ460 | e Belt 180 (R4 Evo.) 700
S04 (PASIOIA T S) 15AH N—R70OYF773% 7 (R4 Evo.)
ORGU45S| 5ijicone O-Ring(P4.5/0/Slim) 15Pcs 400 | | VZ461 | ard Front Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.) 900
0V~ (078175 v HiAN) N—RUYF 747 R4 Evo.)
ORGO78| 5 Ring (0.78/Black/4pcs) 400 V2462 | Hard Rear Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.) 900
SUAVOUF (P18IFL Y IBA) 7ILE)Y X KILE—(R4 Evo.)
ORG18 Silicone O-Ring (P18/Orange/3Pcs) 300 VZ463GM Aluminum Rear Sus. Mount (R4 Evo.) 1500
N IN—tw N(TF-5) A—R>7>>3F—FL—h R4 Evo.)
TFO11 Bumper Set(TF-5) 500 VZ466 Carbon Tensionner Plate (R4 Evo.) 800
01J>% (S-10/9.5x1.5/10A) H—RY Y ZZERILE—(R4 Evo.)
UMS565 | 5 Ring (S-10/9.5x1.5/10Pcs) 450 VZ4868 | Carbon Stabilizer Holder (R4 Evo.) 900
77 N+ 7+ (2 A/JULTIMA SC) SANIIA AL+ T MR4 Evo.)
UMB13 | Diff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) 400 VZ489 | [ightweight Main Shaft (R4 Evo.) 1100
VSW030| 2RE—RZ 5w F AT % (V7 FIGS15RH) 250 vzazo | 7T FOTAFSFIL % T NR4 Evo)) 700
-01 2-Speed Clutch Spring (Soft/for GS15R) Lightweight Middle Shaft (R4 Evo.)
7vIX—AvYF (4x20mm) N> JX—(R4 Evo.)
vzorr Upper Rod (4x20mm) 400 vzan Bumper (R4 Evo.) 800
7O0VRRAZER Y (R=/IN=VTH) L¥—/N\—Rv I X(R4 Evo.)
VZ084SS| Eront stabilizer Set (Super Soft) 1400 V2472 | Receiver Box (R4 Evo.) 900
RT7Z7—RX7—(B&A) TIVZINVIN—RZ R4 Evo.)
VZ087 Muffler Stay (for 3Pcs) 300 VZAT3GM | Aluminum Bumper Post (R4 Evo.) 700
70> by 7IL77— [(R4IR4S) IN—RZ>TRAMR4 Evo.)
VZ201B| Front Knuckie Arm (R4/R4s) 700 || VZ474 | Hard Tunk Post (R4 Evo.) 1o
JL7OXy Me3x7x5/EE @ 5&K2mm/5A) IVII TV HMR4A Evo.)
VZ246 | Rubber Grommet(@3x7x5/Ditchg5/Length2mm/5Pes) | 900 | |VZ4T56M| Eoine Mount (R4 Evo.) 2300
1J47/\7 (SR/R4/R4s) SARIIAMETYITAKIVAZ— (R4 Evo.)
VZ262B | Roar Hub (SR/R4/Rés) 700 | |VZAT6GM | | hiweight 1st One-way Holder (R4 Evo.) 2300
T77—=)—tvh (R4) SAMIIAM2ERFYRILA— (R4 Evo.)
VZ402 | pit pulley Set (R4) 600 | |VZ4T7GM| [iohtweight 2-Speed Gear Holder (R4 Evo.) 1400
IN=RT 77— vk (R4) ATF71)>7 0y R (3x45mm/2 A/R4 Evo.)
VZ403HC Hard Diff. Case Set (R4) 850 vzars Steering Rod (3x45mm/2pcs/R4 Evo.) 900
VvZ403 | 777 —A—)b (VZA03F/R4/4N) 450 VZ480GM T—)—=T 2T 72— (7> A2/FM330) 450
-01 Diff. Case Seal (for VZ403/R4/4pcs) Pulley Adapter (Gunmetal/FM330)
TJOYNFRT—LEVE (RA) 10mmAZ ) 1—F v 7 (H AR/2 A\JFM338)
VZ404 Front Suspension Arm Set (R4) 500 VZ481GM 10mm Screw Cap (Gunmetal/2pcs/FM338) 400
Y HRT7—LEy bk (R4) RTZ5—RT7—RIVA— (> A2ZNZ086)
VZ405 | Rear Suspension Arm Set (R4) 500 | |VZ482GM| \yffier Stay Holder  (Gunmetal/\VZ086) 500
JO> R LT T (R4R4S) 5mmARR F(H> X 5%/R4 Evo./NZ221)
VZ408B | £ront Bulk Set (R4/Rds) 700 | |VZ4BAGM| 5rm Post(Gunmetal/R4 Evo.VZ221) 450
> A—70v7 (R4) 21—+ R4 Evo.)
VZ407 | Center Block Set (R4) 550 VZ485 | 514 'Shoe Set (R4 Evo.) 1200
M=Vt vk (R4) NIV HA RO—5—(R4s )
vZ408 Small Parts Set (R4) 500 VZ492 | prive Guide Roller(R4s 1) 900
JEINIZEANGY) Evo.20 5> 744 JLI\T (2 A/R4)
VZ409 | Rear Bulk Set (R4) 800 | |VZ493GM| E\62 Ciamp Wheel Hub (2pcs/R4) 1600
NVIN— & HRTwoatvh (R4) Evo.2L—> >4 7L —FO—742—(t=1.5/R4)
VZ410 | gimper & Sus. Bush Set (R4) 500 VZ494 | Eyo'2 Racing Brake Rotor (t=1.5/R4) 1800
vzag | FTAREAN—T Y | (R4) 00 | [VZW020[ 777 —Z—)L(VZWO20F/4 A ) 350
Servo Saver set (R4) -01 Diff.Case Seal(For VZW020/4Pcs)
VZ412 | BRR/\—F+ (61T/R4) 200 VZW2A | 2=/ \=HIVAL 2GS %7 1y RRRIRRR Evol2A) 3700
-61 1st Spur Gear (61T/R4) Universal Swing Shaft Set(RRR/RRR Evo/2Pcs)
VZ413 | 28X/ N—F T (56T/R4) 00| |VZW230 | 13#/\—FF ¥ (0.8M/16T/RRR EVo/SR) 900
-56 | 2nd Spur Gear (56T/R4) -16B | 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo/SR)
JRELZ > (R4) 1600 VZW231 | 238/ \— K%+ (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR) 900
VZ414 | Fuel Tank (R4) 21B_ | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR)
ZOv a7 7—LIv 7 (RABX74.5mm/2A) A=N—HIVRA VT v T v (5612A)
VZ416 | Eront Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x74.5mm/2pcs) 600 | | VZWAOT | yniversal Swing Shaft Set (56/2pcs) 3700
vza17 | ZBZNTII=T =L v 7h (RABGEMMI2A) s00 | |VZWAOT| R 52T M (A== LA/E6mm/A A) 1100
Front Upper Arm Shaft (R4/3x36mm/2pcs) -01 Swing Shaft (For Universal/56mm/1pc)

42




o

ARTIN—Y (2)

SPARE PARTS (2)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RES IN—V% K il AN IN—Y K TE A
No. Part Names (Fi1R) No. Part Names (Fith)
H—RY 70V MY IN—AT—(VVC-SS/R4s || /R4Evo.) VINIL—F51Z07
VZWA35 Carbon Front Shock Stay(VVC-SS/R4s |l /R4Evo.) 1500 92986 | 5ot Brake Lining 400
HA—RV)Y 2 IN\—AT—(VVC-SS/R4s Il /R4Ev0.) ARVTT—T(1x100x150)
VZWA36 | Carhon Rear Shock Stay(VVC-SS/R4s Il /RaEvo.2) | 2900 | | 96441B | 50006 Tape(1x100x150) 300
Evo.2o v —&T7VIN-T v vk 3x5mm< Lty b
VZWA41 Evo.2 Chassis & Upper Deck Set 12000 96641 3x5mm Shim Set 450
e E‘%é%nfaﬁycmz;§§24) 8500 96643 ngéﬁﬁ s/et 450
VZW441 | Evo.277v/\—T v F(R4) 4400 96646 12x15mm> Lty ~0.1/2/0.2/2/5F4 A1) 450
02 Evo.2 Upper Deck(R4) 12x15mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/4Pcs)
Evo.2 3DL—Y 75y F 7yt T1)—(R4) 10x12mm ¥ sty 5(0.1/0.2) B4 AL
VZW442 | Evo.2 3D Racing Clutch Assy(R4) 8500 96647 | 10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2)4pcs 300
VZW442 | 754 KA —]U (Evo.2 3DV 7 FFBIR4) 1800 96648 5x12x0.15mm>/ L5(10A) 350

-01 Flywheel(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4) 5x12x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)

VZW442 | 7714 FA=IVTyNAT) Ty Moy MEo2 3D 7y F 2 MRY) 700 97008 | 7T+ X kO F(3x15mm/2 A/SPW5) 300

-02 lewheel Nut & Spling Set_(Evo.Z 3D Clutch/R4) -15__ | Adjust Rod(3x15mm/2pcs/SPW5)

VZW442 | 77y FI1A MEvo.2 3DV 7 F FIR4) 1900 97015 | Z /N2 Ly I\(6m_m/H=5.0/UM213) 250

-03 Clutch Weight(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4) Taper Collet(6mm/H=5.0/UM213)

VZW442 | 7ZvF>1—(Evo.2 3DV v F A TO—/R4) 1400 97018 | E>/(2x8.8mm/5A) 200

-04Y | Clutch Shoe(Evo.2 3D Clutch/Yellow/R4) -088 | Pin (2x89.8mm/5pcs)

VZW442 | 979FTL=RRTV TRVt Evo.2 30779 F £ MRY) 1000 o70496M| =Dy IN—2mmIA Y AR5 N) 650

-05 | Clutch Plate & Spring Holder Set(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4) Linkage Stopper(2mm/Gunmetal/5pcs)

VZW442 | 7ZvFNJV(Evo.2 3D v F FIRAINZW229-06) 1200 1-E050 E!)>%J(E5.0/10A) 150

-06 | Clutch Bell(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4/VZ\W229-06) E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs)

VZW442 | N)VAA Ry v —(Evo.2 3DT v F BIRANZWN229-0) 400 1-E070 EVJ>J(ET.0/6A) 150

-07 | Bell Guide Washer(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4/VZ\W229-0) E-Ring(E7.0/6pcs)

VZW442 | 75w F AT (Evo.2 3DV 5w F Fle1.8/VZ446) 500 1-N2630N +v (M2.6x3.0) FrA> (5A) 200

-08 Clutch Spring(Evo.2 3D Clutch/@1.8/VZ446) Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs)

TIVEAZ— (BxTx2mm/A > A 21w 7/6\) +wvbM3x3.3) 71O (5A)
WO144GM] A \yminum Collar (3x7x2mm/Gunmetal/6pcs) 500 1-N3033N Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 200
WO0145GM 7IVZHZ— BxTxImm/A>Y A 21) v 716 A) 500 1-N4045FA| Fv M (Max4.5) 75> (T IVZIA Y A RIAN) 500
Aluminum Collar (3x7x1mm/Gunmetal/6pcs) -GM Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged (Alumi/Gunmetal/4pc)
S~ AT TE n
"G | Shosk o-Ring(oPey 500 | | 1S1906H| B o Serow(How MG 10p08) 300
W5189 | >aviFvv 7 (HYAZ2A) 500 1-$13008H REER(M3x8)(N\YZRX/M0A) 300
-01GM S\QOCKO Cap_(Glgmmetal/ZPcs) Bytt?n %crew(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
"G | Shock prasta parie St 400 | | 1SU0H| 2 ion Saromtien 3107 0pes) 300
W5302 | 7Lwyv—T%—L(g8x4/4N) 300 1-513012H REEZ(M3x12) ("N Z/10A) 300
-02 Pressure Form (@8x4/4Pcs) Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
WA R g—K/gn — R/ W
W503107 ¥¥CCJICBK7BT/ >a—b3v I r—X(17.512\) 1800 1-513015H N2V EZX(M3x15)(N\Y T AIM10A) 300
- g Bore Short Shock Case(17.5/2pcs) Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
W5307 | ¥avo7vatyh2A) FrvTEZ(M3x10/5A)

-02 Shock Bysh Set(chs) ‘ 450 1-523010 Cap Scre\{v(M3x10/5pcs) 200
W5307 | A7V 7% 28— (14mm/7I > *2/2 ) 700 1-823015 FrvTEZ(M3x15/5A) 200
-03GM | Spring Adjuster (14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) Cap Screw(M3x15/5pcs)

W5092107 S/r?oézgr?;z |(*2(§ri]31mmn/1£27\) 450 1-532606H v I:X(MSZ.GXG)(/\“/'7X//107\) 300

- i pgs) Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)

75 W S W
W503507 8111176'(/ P INY /ile\/U\) 450 1-533005H TZEX(M3X5) (NI R/M0A) 300

- aphragm (Fluorine Rubber/4pcs) Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)

W513107 Bzgvsﬂh‘égktp?\sroﬁ({;? l~1(/22-1.1/2)\) 400 1-533006H B> t7\(M83x6)(/\‘y'71/1(6)/)1\) 300

- _ F -1.1/2pcs) Fla_t erad crew(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

W513207 Bx%vsah‘égktpélt\oﬁg‘q #2(/22-1.2/2)\) 400 1-533008H TS EA(M3x8)(N\Y T X/10A) 300

- -1.2/2pcs) Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

W5307 7\7”_U > (91.4x3.125x20/1 TEO—/2.9/2\) 600 1-553003 v FEZ(M3x3/10A) 200

-33 Spring (¢1.4x3.125x20/Yellow/2.9/2pcs) Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)

WCE WY RT7a—bravity 17514 A7) v FEX(M3x6/10A)
W5308GM VVC Big Bore Short Shock Set(17.5/Gunmetal) 4800 1-853006 | gt Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 200
W5308 |LD7IVIRTV TS —h(14mmiAi> X212 \) 700 1853008 | £ 8 EZ(M3x8/10A) 300

-01 LD Aluminum Spring Sheet(14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) Set Screw(M3x8/10pcs)

W5308 Zj'} >4 (91.5x3.25x23/5/4.1/2 ) 600 1-853012 v FEZ(M3x12/10A) 200

-15325 | Spring (¢1.5x3.25x23/Blue/4.1/2pcs) Set Screw(M3x12/10pcs)
AZ—TVTFEFvvTVFAAN) 7w FEZ(M4x4/10A)

1708 | Color Antenna(Black/4pcs) 500 1-854004 | 5ot Screw(M4x4/10pcs) 200
5.8mm/\— R EOR—JV(HEX2.5/4 A) v FEX(M4x8/10A)

92054 | 5 '8mm Hard Pillow Ball(HEX2.5/4pcs) 1000 1-854008 | 5ot Screw(M4x8/10pcs) 200
6.8mm/\— R R—)L (HEX2.5/R4/4 ) 7w/ v —(M2.6x7x0.5/10\)

92055 | 6 8mm Hard Ball (HEX2.5/R4/4pcs) 1000 | 11-W260705] \asher(M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs) 200
5.8mm/\—R 75> R—)V(E/R4 Evo. /4 \) 7w/ v —(M3x7x0.5/10A\)

92056 | 5'8mm Hard Flange Ball(Thin/R4 Evo./4pcs) 1000 | |1-W300705 | \y/asher(M3x7x0.5/10pcs) 400
5.8mm/\—RR—)LI 31> M2.5mmIV4AN) 7w —(M3x10x1.0/10A)

92057 | 5'8mm Hard Ball Joint(2.5mm Hole/4pcs) 1000 | | 1-W301010 | \washer(M3x10x1.0/10pcs) 400
AR F 1 —7'(2.4x6x1000mm) 7w 4 —(M7x11x0.5/5\)

92213 Fuje_l T;Pe(2.4x6x1000mm) 700 | | 1WT0105 | \n2sher(M7x11x0.5/5pcs) 200
AFvTEV(10A) 7w v —(M7x11x1.0/5A)

92638 | Snap Pin(10Pcs) 200 | |1WIOM0 | \yasher(M7x11x1.0/5pcs) 200

92696 | Z A AZ7 L—FI\UF@2A) 300

Brake Disk Pad(2Pcs)

43



F7aviN—y (1)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

IN—=V% ERES IN—=Y% * TE i
Part Names No. Part Names (FHR)
ADTZYFR TV VT (91.9x1.55F) DYINTVZATIA S (1A/RAFE)
FM432 4D Clutch Spring(91.9x1.5) 300 VZw403 Rear Balance Weight (1pc/For R4) 1400
2)AVAA v FT—Y (A A/MPTT7/ST-RR) TIVET 75 —XF vy 7F(R4)
IF351 | Silicone Switch Boots(1Pcs/MP777/ST-RR) S00 | | VZW412 | Alyminum Diff. Case Cap (R4) 1700
R— LI F(5.8mm//\— R/2A) AZN=HIVZAAL VT T My k (RUUYRRA)
LA43H | Baj| End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) 600 VZWA13 | Universal Swing Shaft Set (R4/for Rear/2pcs) 3900
XEmEE! 01> 7 (P31 IN\—F)8s A YR 2ERIVA— (R4)
ORGO3X Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pcs 600 VZWA420 | Rear Stabilizer Holder (R4) 900
XEREZRL 01> (PY/Z Y IN—AIFLI)8s A TZILEZ7AaY R vIN—=INIL7 vk (LIRIR4)
ORGO3XR Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange)8pcs 600 VZW423 Aluminum Upper Bulk Set (L/R/R4) 4000
IV =B v N2 ANVIN) H—Ry70Y RTARIVMTL—b (=251 A/R4)
TFWO008 | vjglvet Coating Diff. Bevel Shaft(2pcs) 900 VZWA426 | Garpon Front Body Mount Plate(t=2.5/1pc/R4) 1200
7ZAYVEZZELY E TIVETAY P YIN=T—LAT 77— (R4)
VZ084 Front Stublizer Set 1300 vZwazr Aluminum Upper arm Stiffener (R4) 2000
70V kA ZE+X Y /7 MV-One S 11 /RR Evo./FW-05R) A=KV T4 A7 TL—h v MR4)
VZ084S | £ront Stublizer Set(Soft/V-One S|l /RR Evo./FW-05R) 1300 VZWA428 | Carbon Disk Plate Set(for R4) 6000
VZ087 RT5—AT—(3AKN) 300 vzZw428 | 7Oy cBEA—RYTA RV TL—MUAA) 1600
Front Stublizer Set (Soft/V-One S|I/RR Evo) -FL Carbon Disk Plate (for Front/L/1Pcs)
N—F70Y L7y b (R4IR4s) vzw428 | 7OV MEA—RY T4 XY TL—MRIMA)
VZ406BH | parq Front Bulk Set (R4/Rds) 800 _FR__ | Carbon Disk Plate (for Front/R/1Pcs) 1600
IN—=FUV\ LTy (R4) VZW428 | U7RA—RY T4 R T L —MLREEA)
VZ409H | Hard Rear Bulk Set (R4/R4s) 1000 -R Carbon Disk Plate (for Rear/1Pcs) 1600
VZ412 | BERRIS—F Y (59T/R4) 400 VZW430 | 7O FITA F8g/TFR) 2000
-59 1st Spur Gear (59T/R4) -08 Front Weight (8g/Brass)
VZ412 | 15ER/S—F+ (60T/R4 7IL=T7 L —FL/\— (R4Evo./R4/R4s)
60 | 15t Spur Gear (G(OT/R4) : 400 VZWA431 | Ajuminum Brake Lever (R4Evo./R4/R4s) 2100
VZ413 | 23R/ S—F (54T/R4) VZW432 | 54 FIIA M RAR—VZAS) 1—(9mmi2 A/7075) 1400
-54 | 2nd Spur Gear (54T/R4) 400 2 Lightweight Sus.Ball Screw(9mm/2pcs/7075
VZ413 | 23X/ S—F (55T/R4) VZWA432 | 54 FIITA M RR—IVRZ1)1—(9mm/4 A/7075) 2700
-55 | 2nd Spur Gear (55T/R4) 400 4 Lightweight Sus.Ball Screw(9mm/4pcs/7075
VZ433 | UV ARES A —/\— (R4/1.4mm) VZW433 V27 V)NV Ty IN—12 Y M (RAEVO/RA/RAS) 6000
-1.4 Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.4mm) 400 V2 Aluminum Rear Bulk Upper Set(R4Evo./R4/R4s)
Vz433 | UV ZB2ESAH—/\— (R4/1.5mm) 400 VZW433 | A— R 7y IN—7—LT7L— kv F(VZW433) 2000
-1.5 Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.5mm) -01 Carbon Upper Arm Plate Set(for VZW433)
Vvz433 | UV RZESAH—/\— (R4/1.6mm) HDUE—RXI IRk (R4 Evo.)
1.6 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.6mm) 400 VZWA434 | HD One Piece Engine Mount (R4 Evo.) 3200
VZ433 | UV RAZESAHF—/\— (R4/2.1mm) VZW437 | 71V —R4 A /\—(+0/R4Evo./R4s|l) 1800
2.1 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.1mm) 450 -0 Aluminum Servo Saver (+0/R4Evo./R4sl)
Vz433 | UV RZEZAH—/\— (R4/2.2mm) 450 VZW437 | 7IV=H—Rt A /\—(+2/R4Evo./R4s|I) 1800
-2.2 Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.1mm) -2 Aluminum Servo Saver (+2/R4Evo./R4sl)
IIVFRATIVG (91.7) TIVZZ RV + T D> M(R4Evo./R4sl)
VZ438 | Clutch Spring (91.7) 450 VZW438 | Ajuminum Middle Shaft Mount(R4Evo./R4s I ) 3000
VZW066 | 13AF—/LF+(0.8M/20T)(RRR & FW05) 600 vZWa3g | 22 AU T T ARILA—(RAEvo./Rasl) 1700
-20 1st Gear (0.8M/20T)(for RRR & FW05) Brass Rear Sus.Holder (R4Evo./R4s I)
VZW066 | 15EAF—)LF+(0.8M/21T)(RRR & FW05) 600 vzwaas | TIVSATTIZ G —RR—(RAIFTZ A Z) 1900
-21 1st Gear (0.8M/21T)(for RRR & FW05) Aluminum Steering Servo Horn(R4/Gunmetal
VZWO066 | 1A F—JLF+(0.8M/22T)(RRR & FW05) 600 W5307 | 7w —T4—[\(98x2/4 ) 300
-22 1st Gear (0.8M/22T)(for RRR & FW05) -06 Pressure Foam (¢8x2/4Pcs)
VZW066 | 1EAF—/LF7(0.8M/23T)(RRR &FW05) 600 W5307 | ZIVERTUTT—R14mmiA >~ X 22 \) 200
-23 1st Gear (0.8M/23T)(for RRR & FWO05) -07GM | Aluminum Spring Sheet(14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs)
VZW215 | &R F—)LF+7(0.8M/15T)(RRR) 800 w5307 |DM¥3vIEXR 4y M 4-1.112A) 350
-15B 1st Gear (0.8M/15T)(for RRR) -08 D11 Shock Piston(4-1.1/2pcs)
VZW215 | TERAF—)bF+7(0.8M/16T)(RRR) 800 W5307 |D11¥avIEXM Y M3-1.112A) 350
16B | 1st Gear (0.8M/16T)(for RRR) -09 D11 Shock Piston3-1.1/2pcs)
VZW215 | TERF—/LF+(0.8M/17T)(RRR) 800 W5307 | A7 U7 (91.4x3.625x20E> 712 52 \) 600
-17B 1st Gear (0.8M/17T)(for RRR) -28 Spring (¢1.4x3.625x20/Pink/2.5/2pcs)
VZW226GM RIVFF Ty bRA—IVINT (2A/R4 Evo./SR) 2000 W5307 | A7 (91.4x3.50x20/ \—F1/2.612 \) 600
Multi Offset Wheel Hub(2pcs/R4 Evo./SR) -29 Spring (¢1.4x3.50x20/Purple/2.6/2pcs)
VZW230 | 13®/\—F#+ (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) 900 W5307 | A5 (91.4x3.375x20L v R/2.7/2A) 600
-15B | 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) -30 Spring (¢1.4x3.375x20/Red/2.7/2pcs)
VZW230 | 1/\—RF+ (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo/SR) 900 W5307 | A7 (91.4x3.25x204 L > D282 N) 600
-17B 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo/SR) -32 Spring (¢1.4x3.25x20/Orange/2.8/2pcs)
VZW231 | 2&/\—FKF+ (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) 900 W5307 | A7) (91.4x3x20/7 1) —>/[3.012\) 600
-20B 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) -34 Spring (¢1.5x4x23/Green/3.0/2pcs)
VZW231 | 238/\—RF+ (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) 900 W5308 | X7 (91.5x4x23//N\—T)LI3.312\) 600
-22B 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) -154 Spring (@1.5x4x23/Purple/3.3/2pcs)
VZW231 | 25&/\— K=+ (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) 900 W5308 | A7) (@1.6x4x23/71)—>//4.212X) 600
-23B 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) -164 Spring (¢1.6x4x23/Green/4.2/2pcs)

44




73—y (2

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

RE | ez * A ez

(\[o} Part Names (FitR) Part Names

1700BK | S Stap(elblockitopee 180 | - [92012-8KY | Aqfo 34 Whee15-SporkFlnbreasance Velowbes | 1000
17028K | Cojor Stap(Libiodo 20ce. 320 | | 92018H | KE Sk Trotriaizpes) 1200
o |2 e B o) | saves [\EEL RIS
1676 | Fupl o Fiter 1000 | | o60ds | g set 450
rons | St o, oo | e | 250 SR ABNEL T | s
e e T M) W ETe il e s e e
92012-8KG i:e/_r,o%%l‘t\//j\;r;geblggﬁg\()jr—li/_lzﬁj/o%?czyc;ézgja@n;égcs 1000 96184 %;{;ﬁ;ﬁ%g;}%)ﬂz) 200
oo | SRR 0 | o] oo |ZRL R e

IN—Y%
Part Names

>k 7E i
(Hith)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%

k TE i

Part Names

(Fith)

R246-8181 8::Eﬁélo\{nlp§a7$\st étﬁ;ﬁgg)gjggdtteﬂpcs 600 36133 &sgg;%gar_ne?r%%%m) 2000
YKWOO! | Gifeicht Reamer(.05) 2000 | | 36135 | (RE Tombuckie Wienan(30 5 0 058) T | 1800
YKWOT | & (3670 1600 | | 36218 | o Aicorber P Holder Wikegnet 700
YKWOTSB | KANA TOOL Hox Wraneh Driver(1 5y | 1700 | | 30218R | &0t ot o Liider wiktagnetRed 700
YKNO15EPB] KANA) TOOL Ball part Driver(r.smmy | 2200 | | 36219 | Sk R R 1800
YkW0207C (A 000 Hor irench Drvars OmmiT-Contng | 2390 | | 38219P | SERCL ied Reamer Pl 2000
KIGZIEPE | KANAL TOOL Bl Pam Drverizommy | 2200 | | 362288 | Gt B o gy )| 1600
YKWO258 | {ANAI TOOL Hx ironen Drivers ooy | 1800 | | 36228R | ot A o Low () 1600
vkwo2seg | KANA| TOOL Ball Pt Drveriz smm) | 2200 | | 3261 | KRE Sl B R e ore Stoight 500
Y008 | KANA TOL Pex Wiraneh Drver(s cmm) 1000 | | seze2 | KRE 7B B e curve 500
wo08P8 | KANA| TOOL Ball ot brverGz.ommy | 2200 | | 80165 | e o Tomm) 900
vwossP8 | KAV TOOL Box Drverto ommy 2000 | | sos21 | 39K SN de 1800
TRWOTOBXB | AN TOOL B rvert7 omm) 2500 | | 809518 | Al vencn 1200

45



T [/7 l\ IJ b2 7 ELECTR'C *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

S | =Y i T | IN—Y % *
No. Part Names (#itk) No. Part Names (BitR)
e e A e W M e e e D N
2464518 | LI 2 POWER 9260 i matiery | 2000 | | 36200 | GHiEAR S 2O 7800
ot L ST || | ssores | IR RE ST |

,7_ E j] } [/ CH EM | CAL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IS—V4 o IN—V% * TEf
Part Names No. Part Names (Fi1R)

> Fv51)Z(39) 0w o521 b (F38E/10cc)

96162 Ring Gear Grease 400 96178B Loctite(Medium Sﬁength/mcc) 1200
I7—71)—+—71)(100cc) HG Y314~ JUR

96169 | Ajr Cleaner Qil(100cc) 800 96508 | {G Joint Grease 800
HG T7—%)—F—#A)L(%')—>//100cc) VO PZUESN

96176 | LG Air Cleaner Oil(Green/100cc) 1400 96625 | SP Baring Liquid 1000

RES IN—Y4 * A RE IN—Y% * Eff i IN—Y% * FE{
No. Part Names (k) No. Part Names (Fith) No. Part Names (Bitk)
SIL ) a7AA )L #200 SIL 1) aVA A )L#800 SIL 1) AVAA ) #7000
0200 | Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 600 0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 1100 7000 | Silicone Oil #7000(40cc) 600
SIL ) aVFA )L #250 SIL ) aF A )L#850 SIL /1) 7 JI#10000
0250 Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 0850-8 | Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 10000 | Silicone QOil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | U3vAA)L#300 SIL | ZU3YFAL#900 SIL | 2371 )I#15000 800
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 0900 Silicone QOil #900 (40cc) 15000 | Silicone Qil #15000 (40cc)
SIL V) AV A )L#350 SIL 1) aVA A )L#1000 SIL /1) 27 A )1#20000
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 1000 Silicone QOil #1000 (40cc) 20000 | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AVFAA JL#400 SIL 1) aVAA)L#1100 SIL 1) A7 A J1#30000
0400-8 | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 1100 Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 30000 | Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AVF A JV#450 1100 SIL 1) aVAA)L#1200 SIL 1) A7 A J1#40000
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 1200 Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 40000 | Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AVAA JL#500 SIL 1) AVF A )L#1300 600 SIL <1 A7 A J1#50000 500
0500-8 | Silicone QOil #500 (80cc) 1300 Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 50000 | Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)
SIL 1) 3V AA)L#550 SIL 1) aAVA A )L#2000 SIL 1) A7 A J1#60000
0550-8 | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 2000 Silicone QOil #2000 (40cc) 60000 | Silicone QOil #60000 (40cc)
SIL ) A2 A A )L#600 SIL 2 aF A V#3000 SIL /1) 227 A J1#100000
0600-8 | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 3000 Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL 1) AV F A )L#650 SIL 1) A2 F A JL#4000 SIL 1) 22 # A J1#200000
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 4000 Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL 1) avF A L#100 SIL 1) VA A )L#5000 SIL /1) 7 A ) 1#300000 1300
0700-8 | " silicone Qil #700 (80cc) 5000 Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL V) AVAA JUHTS0 SIL 1) VA4 JL#6000 SIL 1) 227 J1#500000
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 6000 Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000( Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
4 —
J 7 t -'j' U ACCESSORY *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—V% k E i IN—VE K R

Part Names (#itk) Part Names (Fi1R)
80460 | SR ZADX 16000 | | sos23mk | B8 K S EH ATV 4000
soa61 | SZEBVIA 6800 | | sos23r |BOK EARIELE 4000
oz | ol | | rovn [SeSS T
oo | R
w5 | S w| o | OIS A

46



Y} BRI IEFERI0EI2HTBREDEDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBANPIN=") AT 2VIN—")DBATE

KENSDOBAFERZBERERNICESETWEREEERT

QT EIHOUED B UTUESTEBETEART /=Y P AT V=Y EEA
U TTERDICETENTEE,

O/ —VERETEEBAL WO BIETIHBEVWESIF. AV —F vV~
NoBEERTTHEBATEIENTEEXT,
(REEBRUBERAKIC & ZBERSEIEFH20E3B31HE D > TRTSE TV
WTEDETDTFHSTELLLEE W)

OREmD ZHEAICIRL TIREMEAE () & ERRICHEEFHURIBHETT,

XBZIWHEICE D EEFBRDPREDZFTOTCTROEXEABEICTTHERELEE W,

XBBIFEAKIE REBARERIIRBEEEEEX LOBRICED, Bnagarcdn
FTDTHESNUHTTELEE N,

1.FFTRBETHERDHLLIESZ L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBEBBEVNKRD W W BIEICSERIECLEV SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNISLEIBATEE T, ZDRICHEI /BULERBRZE 2 RIFEICBRDEEAN R L—XIIEDET,

7

BETSHFED/NN—YDFRIcERYTNIE S IEBETE. RBEDIA Y 1 v/ —YEEEEFARATNIEZDBE TEXTEXT,
TAY S VI—YVEEBIE. SHFLD/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLTLESVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
EBTI . BEROCEBEN BEICBEITUET,

M—ERER > TWEREWBEHSETVWET,

A: RIRHIAE TR ER B: BIETHERGIN—Y% C: 2FEXM5#3~4HT
N=YORBELHEE EXULREZEXL S, BERODZBBD. BIEIC
RT3, BEIFULET,
. A1y
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 IS—YEEE

BRIEIGZD

A7V H—H

BEITY,

\. J

2.8EICTTIIBRWVERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEITITIIBWEE I RER—LAR—IDESERLIAHEE N,

( N\
1259 —% Yy NTREICHLAD
http://rc.kyosho.com
A=y N THBALAHDHE>2BE (S IL Y Y R H—R,
REIZILW) DESEEVWREITETOTTFIALLES W,
\. J

REHA S
T243-0021 #F/IREATHRAE3050 BATYX*A257—TF

OBV AS IR 1—Y —HREET
TEE 046-229-4115 S50 : B~2RE (HMLA%<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDERWS TS E

INSOY—ERBBFERICRSETIRETT

M TlD, BIELUTATLEFL WA RBRVWERESTVWELES, STBAWCEW:

ﬁﬁmf‘iﬁ.ti\ /?\ﬁﬁl -U- 7|(EuA:|:/\j:D\FFﬁ\/\AtJ:<7‘Lé\/\o

,?\Pﬁl H—HREANBEVWEEORIE. BBFEWZH, TEOEBEWESEEK
ICHRBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED <ZE W\,

E‘Tﬁ’\d)BFn'ilb\AﬁﬁE — IR —Y—HRE,

RAICBEANEEORE, TREI—Y—HKE ICTER LSV,
BEWEEDEEIE. 3‘0%75 CEmYIEL BURE RS CARD S X i/ BIGREO -V, TREES, &M
(F—No)ZRW3KHE, BBEINEFNICEMSELLEE L,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~am@RsR%R)13:00~1800,
FAXTH, 24 BBV AT OBAE TR £ 7. B2 BEER
Faxcosmwati: 046-229-4032 BRSNS S, HE AR ST RATERS)
BETOSMVAEE : T243-0021 @MR/IE EARM ME3050 ERFIARXA>TT—TF
REHRASt I ——HHK=ESE

............................................................................................ B N B e e

HEWS AR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEEWVWBE A EIE. R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDZHIE BEVWEEAKEOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.33211 EEEE V-ONE R4 Evo.2 )
&% BLEFE |HBA .
SHASS & -  |gzpg|T®" & A H
>MEH X—h—% ERG . T—5—
Zam CERD 1v9y
ysva
. R/CIE e &
=i T
SHE \
(R HE
8
ZHEED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBMBIC | e
Mgk | o ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
BEIWES T SEAMR 8/ RESmE0o— VB OBRES (F—No) EAWSHE. BEN BEMICTEAL LS,
( \
\. J

HRBURARL TR BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRVBHVWEEZRBU THD A EBHROBABRICOETELTE. (1)~Q)DHAZHRS B/ CHE=HICERHE
UIchHARIBEIBIEEBDEEA. () BEROEROEEER T BT, QERICEIERATRERERIHG, Q)Y —CADRHDIcHLBHDOETLICHTT 555,

® 4 o Sy J — S
osHO BT e
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.ky08h°.c°m ?243—0021 *$§JI|/L?E<}§7KT—E ﬁ53050 E7k77 X l\ >( ’r y 9 '7_7':

@ 1— Y —1HAXE=EREE 046-229-4115
FHEVWETEE  BE~EB@MEEZR<)13:00~18 : 00
60111812-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN




	33211_P001 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P002 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P003 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P004 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P005 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P006 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P007 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P008 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P009 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P011 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P012 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P013 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P014 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P015 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P016 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P017 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P018 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P019 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P020 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P021 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P022 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P023 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P024 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P025 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P026 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P027 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P029 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P030 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P031 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P032 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P033 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P034 V-ONE R4 Evo.2out
	33211_P035 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P036 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P037 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P038 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P039 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P040_041 V-ONE R4 Evo2 exout
	33211_P042 V-ONE R4 Evo2_SP1out
	33211_P043 V-ONE R4 Evo2_OP1out
	33211_P044 V-ONE R4 Evo2_OP1out
	33211_P045 V-ONE R4 Evo2_OP2out
	33211_P046 V-ONE R4 Evo2_OP3out
	33211_P047 V-ONE R4 Evo2out
	33211_P048 V-ONE R4 Evo2out



